WMO OMM



World Meteorological Organization Organisation météorologique mondiale Organización Meteorológica Mundial Всемирная метеорологическая организация المنظمة العالية للأرصاد الجوية 世界气象组织 Secrétariat 7 bis, avenue de la Paix – Case postale 2300 CH 1211 Genève 2 – Suisse Tél.: +41 (0) 22 730 81 11 Fax: +41 (0) 22 730 81 81 wmo@wmo.int – public.wmo.int

Our ref.: 02083/2024/CSG/SCO-WMD24

23 February 2024

Subject:	Invitation to the Celebration of the 2024 World Meteorological Day (WMD) (21 March 2024)
Action required:	Confirmation of your participation at the 2024 World Meteorological Day Celebrations

Excellency,

I have the honour to invite you to the 2024 World Meteorological Day (WMD) Celebrations, which will be held on **21 March 2024** from 3 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. (UTC) at the World Meteorological Organization headquarters.

As decided by the WMO Executive Council, the theme for this year's WMD is "At the Frontline of Climate Action". At the occasion of this ceremony, a global climate action campaign will be launched jointly with the United Nations Development Programme (UNDP).

This important event will be followed by a reception in the Attic (WMO restaurant) with traditional food from the six WMO Regions prepared by WMO staff. All information regarding the event is available on the WMO website.

I should be grateful if you could kindly inform the WMO Cabinet Office of your participation by **8 March 2024** to cabinet@wmo.int, cc.: mdebray@wmo.int.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Prof. Celeste Saulo Secretary-General